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STATEWIDE ASSESSMENT OF MANUFACTURING
FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF MANUFACTURING ASSESSMENTS

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

YEAR

 1,286

 1,332

 1,446

 1,568

 1,603

VACANT
PARCELS

 8,754

 8,902

 9,043

 9,201

 9,258

IMPV
PARCELS

 10,040

 10,234

 10,489

 10,769

 10,861

TOTAL
PARCELS

 2,846,356,900

 2,613,104,600

 2,524,374,000

 2,496,108,500

 2,375,418,800

LAND
VALUE

 17,109,026,800

 15,268,299,100

 14,509,068,300

 14,211,602,300

 13,516,794,400

IMPV
VALUE

 19,955,383,700

 17,881,403,700

 17,033,442,300

 16,707,710,800

 15,892,213,200

TOTAL RE
VALUE

11.6

4.98

1.95

5.13

5.2

PERCENT
CHANGE

ACCOUNTS
BOATS
VALUE

TAX MACH
VALUE

FURNITURE
VALUE

ALL OTHER PP
VALUE *

TOTAL PP
VALUE

PERCENT
CHANGE

 8,405

 8,549

 8,706

 8,913

 9,075

 5,005,400

 5,423,700

 5,544,800

 5,258,500

 4,326,400

 2,316,234,400

 2,131,040,500

 2,115,453,700

 2,139,035,500

 2,023,497,800

 736,533,300

 694,696,000

 683,094,900

 684,993,700

 690,578,600

 407,463,900

 390,678,300

 402,342,800

 457,947,800

 488,873,700

 3,465,237,000

 3,221,838,500

 3,206,436,200

 3,287,235,500

 3,207,276,500

7.55

.48

-2.46

2.49

3.4

YEAR

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

PERSONAL PROPERTY (PP)

REAL ESTATE (RE)

*  Includes All Other and Buildings on Leased Land.


