STATEWIDE ASSESSMENT OF MANUFACTURING FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF MANUFACTURING ASSESSMENTS

REAL ESTATE (RE)

YEAR	VACANT PARCELS	IMPV PARCELS	TOTAL PARCELS	LAND VALUE	IMPV VALUE	TOTAL RE VALUE	PERCENT CHANGE
2023	1,286	8,754	10,040	2,846,356,900	17,109,026,800	19,955,383,700	11.6
2022	1,332	8,902	10,234	2,613,104,600	15,268,299,100	17,881,403,700	4.98
2021	1,446	9,043	10,489	2,524,374,000	14,509,068,300	17,033,442,300	1.95
2020	1,568	9,201	10,769	2,496,108,500	14,211,602,300	16,707,710,800	5.13
2019	1,603	9,258	10,861	2,375,418,800	13,516,794,400	15,892,213,200	5.2

PERSONAL PROPERTY (PP)

YEAR	ACCOUNTS	BOATS VALUE	TAX MACH VALUE	FURNITURE VALUE	ALL OTHER PP VALUE *	TOTAL PP VALUE	PERCENT CHANGE
2023	8,405	5,005,400	2,316,234,400	736,533,300	407,463,900	3,465,237,000	7.55
2022	8,549	5,423,700	2,131,040,500	694,696,000	390,678,300	3,221,838,500	.48
2021	8,706	5,544,800	2,115,453,700	683,094,900	402,342,800	3,206,436,200	-2.46
2020	8,913	5,258,500	2,139,035,500	684,993,700	457,947,800	3,287,235,500	2.49
2019	9,075	4,326,400	2,023,497,800	690,578,600	488,873,700	3,207,276,500	3.4

* Includes All Other and Buildings on Leased Land.